

酒田松山2号発電所 年間売電実績(月別) '18.11.1~'19.10.31

月 (期間) (単位)	日照時間		発電量		売電金額(月)			売電金額(年)		
	目標	実績	目標	実績	目標	実績	達成率	目標	実績	達成率
	日量	日量	月量	月量	月額	月額		累計額	累計額	
h	h	kWh		千円	千円	%	千円	千円	%	
18/11	2.14	2.94	26,879.4	33,611	1,045	1,307	125.1	1,045	1,307	125.1
12	1.38	1.15	16,962.0	15,232	659	592	89.8	1,704	1,899	111.4
19/1	1.60	0.59	16,194.9	14,236	630	553	87.9	2,334	2,453	105.1
2	2.42	2.04	28,894.6	29,433	1,123	1,144	101.9	3,458	3,597	104.0
3	3.64	3.70	48,604.5	48,902	1,890	1,901	100.6	5,347	5,498	102.8
4	4.69	5.03	60,106.4	63,480	2,337	2,468	105.6	7,684	7,966	103.7
5	4.87	10.07	73,095.3	95,490	2,842	3,713	130.6	10,526	11,679	111.0
6	4.81	5.90	66,850.9	64,002	2,599	2,488	95.7	13,125	14,168	107.9
7	4.40	6.08	60,813.9	74,848	2,364	2,910	123.1	15,490	17,078	110.3
8	4.99	7.15	61,328.7	72,609	2,384	2,823	118.4	17,874	19,901	111.3
9	4.13	5.58	45,234.9	60,376	1,759	2,347	133.5	19,633	22,248	113.3
10	3.56	3.52	50,444.1	43,876	1,961	1,721	87.7	21,594	23,969	111.0
年計or 月平均	3.55 月平均	4.48	555,409.6 (月平均)	616,095 (累計)				21,594		

